## Bid Tabulation

For

## BROOKHAVEN/RANCIER HIKE & BIKE TRAIL Project No.: 16-12

CITY OF KILLEEN, BELL COUNTY, TEXAS

CITT OF KILLEEN, BELL COUNTY, TEXAS													
Prepared By: Mitchell & Associates, Inc., 102 N College Street, Killeen, Texas 76541					Westar Construction, Inc.		TTG Utilities, LP		Yoko Excavating, LLC		Choice Builders, LLC		
No.	Item Code Item No-Desc Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Unit Amount	Unit Cost	Unit Amount	Unit Cost	Unit Amount	Unit Cost	Unit Amount	
1	100 6002	PREPARING ROW	32.2	STA	\$1,200.00	\$38,640.00	\$650.00	\$20,930.00	\$621.10	\$19,999.42	\$265.00	\$8,533.00	
2	104 6015	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWWALK)	38	SY	\$27.00	\$1,026.00	\$48.00	\$1,824.00	\$64.39	\$2,446.82	\$15.00	\$570.00	
3	104 6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	66	LF	\$9.00	\$594.00	\$13.00	\$858.00	\$28.59	\$1,886.94	\$5.30	\$349.80	
4	104 6044	REMOVING CONC (FLUME)	296	SY	\$13.00	\$3,848.00	\$26.00	\$7,696.00	\$36.98	\$10,946.08	\$16.90	\$5,002.40	
5	110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	275	CY	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$7.63	\$2,098.25	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	
6	132 6003	EMBANKMENT (ORD COMP)(TY B)	600	CY	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.33	\$10,998.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	
7	160 6003	FURNISH AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	2286	SY	\$4.50	\$10,287.00	\$5.45	\$12,458.70	\$3.15	\$7,200.90	\$1.20	\$2,743.20	
8	164 6003	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL)(CLAY)	2286	SY	\$1.00	\$2,286.00	\$1.50	\$3,429.00	\$1.48	\$3,383.28	\$0.70	\$1,600.20	
9	164 6009	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP)(WARM)	2286	SY	\$1.00	\$2,286.00	\$0.36	\$822.96	\$0.49	\$1,120.14	\$0.70	\$1,600.20	
10	168 2001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	77	MG	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$7,700.00	\$72.72	\$5,599.44	\$163.00	\$12,551.00	
11	400 6001	STRUCT EXCAV	331	CY	\$18.00	\$5,958.00	\$13.50	\$4,468.50	\$19.64	\$6,500.84	\$15.30	\$5,064.30	
12	402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	357	LF	\$4.00	\$1,428.00	\$5.50	\$1,963.50	\$4.70	\$1,677.90	\$3.50	\$1,249.50	
13	416 6030	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	208	LF	\$130.00	\$27,040.00	\$135.00	\$28,080.00	\$56.49	\$11,749.92	\$118.50	\$24,648.00	
14	423 6005	RETAINING WALL (SPREAD FOOTING)	1883	SF	\$55.00	\$103,565.00	\$40.00	\$75,320.00	\$48.16	\$90,685.28	\$41.00	\$77,203.00	
15	432 6001	RIPRAP (C0NC) (4 IN)	32.1	CY	\$550.00	\$17,655.00	\$330.00	\$10,593.00	\$867.97	\$27,861.84	\$375.00	\$12,037.50	
16	432 6031	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN)	71	CY	\$75.00	\$5,325.00	\$121.00	\$8,591.00	\$129.92	\$9,224.32	\$102.00	\$7,242.00	
17		RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY D)	466	LF	\$133.00	\$61,978.00	\$145.00	\$67,570.00	\$131.00	\$61,046.00	\$206.00	\$95,996.00	
18	464 6001	RC PIPE (CL III)(12 IN)	144	LF	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$65.00	\$9,360.00	\$95.19	\$13,707.36	\$48.00	\$6,912.00	
19		RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	245	LF	\$70.00	\$17,150.00	\$65.00	\$15,925.00	\$76.16	\$18,659.20	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	
20		RC PIPE (CL III)(36 IN)	357	LF	\$125.00	\$44,625.00	\$135.00	\$48,195.00	\$171.36	\$61,175.52	\$131.00	\$46,767.00	
21	467 6323	SET (TY II)(12 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	4	EA	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$905.00	\$3,620.00	\$1,344.00	\$5,376.00	\$552.00	\$2,208.00	
22		SET (TY II)(18 IN)(RCP)(4:1)C	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$905.00	\$1,810.00	\$1,344.00	\$2,688.00	\$552.00	\$1,104.00	
23		SET (TY II)(36 IN)(RCP)(4:1)C	2	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$4,480.00	\$8,960.00	\$2,735.00	\$5,470.00	
24	500 2001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,039.21	\$60,039.21	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
25	502 2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,625.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$374.00	\$1,122.00	
26	506 6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	65	LF	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$38.00	\$2,470.00	\$43.08	\$2,800.20	\$19.20	\$1,248.00	
27	506 6003	ROCK FILTER DAM (INSTALL) (TY 3)	95	LF	\$135.00	\$12,825.00	\$83.00	\$7,885.00	\$64.84	\$6,159.80	\$53.70	\$5,101.50	
28	506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	160	LF	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.50	\$1,680.00	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	
29	506 6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	750	SY	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$3.60	\$2,700.00	\$5.60	\$4,200.00	\$2.30	\$1,725.00	
30	506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	750	SY	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.85	\$1,387.50	\$5.60	\$4,200.00	\$1.20	\$900.00	
31	506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	2710	LF	\$3.50	\$9,485.00	\$3.50	\$9,485.00	\$3.36	\$9,105.60	\$2.20	\$5,962.00	
32	506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	2710	LF	\$1.00	\$2,710.00	\$0.85	\$2,303.50	\$1.24	\$3,360.40	\$0.70	\$1,897.00	
33	531 6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	2799	SY	\$51.75	\$144,848.25	\$52.00	\$145,548.00	\$47.88	\$134,016.12	\$46.20	\$129,313.80	
34	618 6021	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(1 1/2")	1501	LF	\$10.00	\$15,010.00	\$22.50	\$33,772.50	\$9.64	\$14,469.64	\$6.50	\$9,756.50	
35	618 6023	CONDT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(2")	1509	LF	\$12.00	\$18,108.00	\$19.00	\$28,671.00	\$10.23	\$15,437.07	\$6.60	\$9,959.40	
36		ELEC CONDR (NO.4/0) INSULATED	1501	LF	\$4.00	\$6,004.00	\$0.85	\$1,275.85	\$1.86	\$2,791.86	\$0.80	\$1,200.80	
37		ELEC CONDR (NO. 2) BARE	1501	LF	\$5.00	\$7,505.00	\$0.85	\$1,275.85	\$2.61	\$3,917.61	\$0.70	\$1,050.70	
38		ELEC CONDR (NO. 10) BARE	1501	LF	\$4.00	\$6,004.00	\$3.00	\$4,503.00	\$2.24	\$3,362.24	\$3.80	\$5,703.80	
39		ELEC CONDR (NO. 10) INSULATED	1501	LF	\$5.00	\$7,505.00	\$3.00	\$4,503.00	\$2.80	\$4,202.80	\$2.40	\$3,602.40	
40		GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,120.00	\$3,360.00	\$971.00	\$2,913.00	
41		ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,839.00	\$6,839.00	
42	2223 2009	16' LIGHT POLE	26	EA	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,234.62	\$58,100.12	\$3,880.00	\$100,880.00	
43	6000 6036	INSTALL LUMINAIRE 150 W (HPS)	26	EA	\$2,400.00	\$62,400.00	\$365.00	\$9,490.00	\$115.38	\$2,999.88	\$407.00	\$100,880.00	
44	COK 5001	COK CURB AND GUTTER	66	LF	\$33.00	\$2,178.00	\$53.00	\$3,498.00	\$113.38	\$990.00	\$24.00	\$10,382.00	
45	COK 5001	COK 20' INLET	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$2,178.00	\$6,550.00	\$13,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00			
46		WOODEN WIER INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$4,127.00 \$260.00	\$8,254.00 \$520.00	
الات	COR 3003	WOODEN WILK INCELLINGTECTION		EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$+00.00	\$600.00	J040.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	
<u> </u>	Total Estimated Project Cost					¢007 070 35	-	67(0.157.0/		\$750 CC4 00		0.00 20.00	
L				\$896,968.25		\$769,157.86		\$759,664.00		\$692,296.00			